_	Docket No.	Docket No.: SIM-10202/16	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 RECORDATIO PATE	07-07-1999	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → ▼	101084481	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Owen P. Ward Ajay Singh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Petrozyme Technologies Inc. Address: 7496 Wellington Road 34, R.R. #34		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Guelph	State/Prov.: Ontario	
Other Corrected Assignment Cover Sheet to correct an error in the address of the assignee	Country: Canada	ZIP: N1H 6H9	
recorded under Reel: 9835 Frame: 0510 Execution Date: June 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No	
09/239,479 1/28/99			
Additional number	rs 🔲 Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications	s and patents involved:	
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson &	Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to de	or insufficiency should be eposit account	
Citkowski, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account	
280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 48009	07-1180		
Jon	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and and	June 29, 1999 Date	

07/06/1999 BMBUYEN 00000342 09239479

01 FC:581

40.00 BP

(Rev. o-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden	100994552 all documents or copy thereby	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) PRATIMANCE Owen P. Ward Ajay Singh	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 5k Name: Petrozyme Technologies Inc. 7+96 Wellingfon Road 34, RP#3 Address: University of Waterloo Commerce Centres	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	-R.R. #3-	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Guelph State/Prov.: Ontario	
Other	Country: Canada ZIP: N1H 6H9	
Execution Date: June 19, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/239,479 1/28/99	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ronald W. Citkowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 31,005 Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle, Anderson	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
& Citkowski, P.C.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
280 N. Old Woodward Ave., Ste. 400	- O Parasit	
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 48009	07-1180	
3/25/199 JSHABAZZ 00000255 09239479	T USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document. Ronald W. Citkowski	hatlon is true and corrections any attached copy is a true copy March 18, 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includin	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and	

ASSIGNMENT WORLD-WIDE

WHEREAS, We, WARD, Owen P. and SINGH, Ajay, citizen of Ireland and citizen of India, respectively, and residing at 284 Old Post Road, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 5C1, Canada, and 155 University Avenue West, Apartment 225, Waterloo, Ontario, N2L 3E5, Canada, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in TREATMENT OF SOIL CONTAMINATED WITH OIL OR OIL RESIDUES for which, on January 29, 1998, an application was filed for a Canadian Letters Patent under Serial Number 2,228,098; and

129/99 129/99 WHEREAS, PETROZYME TECHNOLOGIES INC., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Ontario, having a place of business at 1940 Welling to Read 34, K 5, #34 Guelph, Ontario, N1H 6H9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for countries foreign to Canada, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing in countries foreign to Canada, including the United States of America, to be granted for said invention based on patent applications filed in such foreign countries claiming priority from said application in Canada;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, We the said WARD, Owen P. and SINGH, Ajay do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said PETROZYME TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such applications in countries foreign to Canada, including the United States of America; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said PETROZYME TECHNOLOGIES INC. for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent in foreign countries and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said PETROZYME TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of PETROZYME TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns,

in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all foreign Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon foreign applications, including the United States of America.

AND I hereby authorize and request The Commissioner of Patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid foreign applications, including the United States of America, and upon any and all substitutes, divisions, and continuations of said foreign applications, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the said PETROZYME TECHNOLOGIES INC., its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

WITNESS my hand at		
this 19 day of June 1998	oped.	
W	ARD, Owen P.	
STATEMENT BY WI I, Marly Funds whose full post office Mitches Interior NAN3B3 was Owen P. WARD who is known to me, execute the	e address is 102 Old Maple Land, personally present and did see	
র্ত্তা	gnature of Witness	
WITNESS my hand at this, 1998	INGH, Ajay	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS I, Wandy Funds, whose full post office address is 102 Old Maple Law Didden Didans N2N3B3 was personally present and did see Ajay SINGH who is known to me, execute the above assignment.		
* * * * * * * * * *	Mauly Trund	

RECORDED: 07/02/1999